

Gary Volenec

From: Paul Waters <paulw@dnhiggins.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2015 9:22 AM
To: James Bouquet; Gary Volenec
Subject: KW ROW Quote Using Current KW Paving Contract
Attachments: ROW Job Using DN Higgins Current Asphalt Contract Prices.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Jim & Gary

Please find attached a quote using the current KW Paving Contract pricing.

Paul R. Waters

Regional Manager-Florida Keys

Douglas N Higgins, Inc.

5707 College Road

Key West, FL 33040

paulw@dnhiggins.com

Cell: 305-797-1019

Office: 305-292-7889

Fax: 305-292-7717



- CORPORATE OFFICE**
3390 TRAVIS POINTE RD, SUITE A
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
(313) 996-9500, FAX: (313) 996-8480
- REGIONAL OFFICE**
5707 College Road
Key West, FL 33040
(305) 292-7889 - FAX: (305) 292-7717

Proposal

TO: City of Key West
P.O. Box 1409
Key West, FL 33040

JOB NAME: ROW Job
 DATE: _____

| QUANTITY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|------|---|-------------|------------------------|
| 2200 | Tons | Asphalt | \$ 224.00 | \$ 492,800.00 |
| 20500 | SY | Milling | \$ 5.00 | \$ 102,500.00 |
| 4500 | SY | Asphalt Removal | \$ 2.25 | \$ 10,125.00 |
| 4500 | SY | Rework Existing Base | \$ 3.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 500 | Tons | 12" Thick Limerock | \$ 26.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 4000 | LF | 6" Thermoplastic Striping | \$ 1.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 500 | LF | 12" Thermoplastic Striping | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 500 | LF | 18" Thermoplastic Striping | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 250 | LF | 24" Thermoplastic Striping | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 15 | Each | Handicap Parking Space | \$ 332.00 | \$ 4,980.00 |
| 80 | Each | Stop Bars | \$ 93.00 | \$ 7,440.00 |
| 25 | Each | Pavement Message | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 10 | Each | Directional Markings | \$ 60.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 200 | Each | Reflective Pavement Markers | \$ 5.30 | \$ 1,060.00 |
| 3000 | LF | Reflective Curb Paint | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 10 | Each | Raise/Lower Manholes | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 10 | Each | Raise/Lower Water Valves | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 10 | Each | Raise/Lower Storm Water Inlet Grate | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 10 | Each | Replace Existing Storm Water Inlet Grate w/ADA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 20 | Each | Sign Post Sign(includes removal) | \$ 365.00 | \$ 7,300.00 |
| 20 | Each | Sign Post (Reusing Existing Sign) | \$ 133.00 | \$ 2,660.00 |
| 7200 | SF | 4" Thick Sidewalk | \$ 10.00 | \$ 72,000.00 |
| 2700 | SF | 6" Thick Sidewalk | \$ 11.00 | \$ 29,700.00 |
| 1 | Each | Synthetic Fiber Reinforcement | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2.00 |
| 1000 | LF | Thickened Edge | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 200 | LF | FDOT Type "D" curb | \$ 47.00 | \$ 9,400.00 |
| 200 | LF | FDOT Type "F" curb | \$ 57.00 | \$ 11,400.00 |
| 9000 | SY | Shoulder/Swale Restoration | \$ 10.55 | \$ 94,950.00 |
| 500 | LF | Seepage Trench | \$ 60.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 1000 | LF | Failed Trench Restoration | \$ 46.00 | \$ 46,000.00 |
| 4000 | SF | Sod (w/screening and watering) | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| | | Concrete Demo and Earthwork Prep Labor and Equipment | | \$ 130,000.00 |
| | | Subtotal - Cost of Construction | | \$ 1,142,817.00 |
| | | Bond at \$15 / Thousand | | \$ 17,142.26 |
| | | Subtotal - Cost of Construction + Bond | | \$ 1,159,959.26 |
| | | GCs, Mob / Demob and MOT (5 Work Orders @ \$20,000 EA) | | \$ 100,000.00 |
| | | Subtotal | | \$ 1,259,959.26 |
| | | 3.2% Price Increase | | \$ 40,318.70 |
| | | TOTAL PRICE | | \$ 1,300,277.95 |